
50 MURRAY      I001 SULPHUR 824,552.70 293 2,814 853,061.22 313 2,725 3.46 (3.15)

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2023:    824,552.70

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 54,188.55

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 640.29

11 000 1000 110 239 4000 210 2,576.25

11 000 1000 110 239 4000 210 28,291.36

11 331 1000 115 239 1050 210 836.52

11 331 1000 115 239 1050 210 836.52

11 331 1000 115 239 4000 210 836.52

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 210 667.90

11 000 1000 116 239 4000 210 298.54

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 214 15,230.60

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 166,477.73

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 34,721.84

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 41,864.20

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 17,325.56

11 332 1000 125 239 1050 414 3,793.80

11 000 1000 141 239 1050 214 4,708.13

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 210 7,585.84

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 210 7,585.84

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 210 7,585.84

11 334 1000 213 239 4000 210 6,945.56

11 334 1000 213 239 5000 210 7,585.84

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 47,929.88

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 7,585.84

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 10,689.72

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 7,585.84

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 3,332.31

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 39.70

11 000 1000 231 239 4000 210 108.51

11 000 1000 231 239 4000 210 1,967.27

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 779.28

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 9.28

11 000 1000 232 239 4000 210 25.38

11 000 1000 232 239 4000 210 460.09

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 214 1,201.98

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 10,093.20

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2024:    853,061.22

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 5,807.64

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 45,777.57

11 000 1000 110 239 4000 210 45,009.21

11 331 1000 115 239 1050 210 836.52

11 331 1000 115 239 1050 210 836.52

11 331 1000 115 239 1050 210 836.52

11 331 1000 115 239 1050 210 836.52

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 210 65.53

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 210 56.74

11 000 1000 116 239 4000 210 508.14

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 168,523.60

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 34,432.04

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 30,132.24

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 18,613.84

11 332 1000 125 239 1050 414 11,381.40

11 332 1000 125 239 1050 414 2,276.28

11 332 1000 125 239 1050 414 2,276.28

11 000 1000 171 239 1050 210 2,000.00

11 000 1000 171 239 1050 210 2,000.00

11 000 1000 181 239 1050 214 2,000.00

11 000 1000 181 239 1050 414 11,000.00

11 000 1000 181 239 1050 414 1,500.00

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 210 7,998.08

11 334 1000 213 239 5000 210 7,998.08

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 23,994.24

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 7,998.08

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 7,998.08

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 360.72

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 2,969.42

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 124.00

11 000 1000 231 239 4000 210 2,795.52

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 84.36

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 694.52

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 29.00

11 000 1000 232 239 4000 210 653.76
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11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 2,236.03

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 2,472.56

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 1,011.48

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 214 281.10

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 2,360.50

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 522.93

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 578.28

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 236.56

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 210 3,410.87

11 000 1000 251 239 4000 210 2,031.92

11 000 1000 252 239 4000 210 213.63

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 5,535.32

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 105.65

11 000 1000 253 239 4000 210 425.08

11 000 1000 253 239 4000 210 3,162.76

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 214 1,169.24

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 414 12,530.62

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 414 2,613.43

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 414 3,151.10

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 414 1,304.06

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 214 1,586.85

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 17,005.84

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 3,546.84

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 4,276.51

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 1,769.81

11 000 1000 619 239 0000 000 410.47

11 000 1000 619 239 0000 000 188.57

11 000 1000 619 239 0000 000 602.49

11 000 1000 619 239 0000 000 172.97

11 000 1000 619 239 1050 000 938.34

11 000 1000 619 239 1050 000 4,028.71

11 000 2135 336 239 1050 000 92,852.25

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 603.36

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 52,769.98

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 42,570.00

11 000 2152 116 239 0000 353 7.26

11 000 2152 116 239 0000 353 645.57

11 000 2152 116 239 0000 353 587.72

11 334 2152 213 239 0000 353 7,585.84

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2024:    853,061.22

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 214 124.00

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 10,745.87

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 2,322.72

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 1,867.79

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 1,092.25

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 214 29.00

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 2,513.26

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 543.24

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 436.83

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 255.44

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 210 371.63

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 210 3,364.09

11 000 1000 251 239 4000 210 2,879.58

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 593.28

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 4,642.50

11 000 1000 253 239 4000 210 4,597.68

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 414 12,684.56

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 414 2,591.58

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 414 2,267.99

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 414 1,401.04

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 17,214.94

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 3,517.21

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 3,078.00

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 1,901.41

11 000 1000 619 239 0000 000 797.00

11 000 1000 619 239 0000 000 7,324.86

11 000 1000 619 239 0000 000 643.48

11 000 1000 619 239 0000 000 494.46

11 000 1000 619 239 1050 000 2,606.54

11 000 1000 619 239 4400 000 198.60

11 000 1000 810 239 0000 000 6,000.00

11 000 1000 810 239 0000 000 6,000.00

11 000 1000 810 239 0000 000 6,000.00

11 000 1000 810 239 0000 000 6,000.00

11 000 2135 336 239 1050 000 85,236.75

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 131,812.00

11 000 2152 116 239 0000 353 1,313.40

11 000 2152 171 239 0000 353 2,000.00

11 000 2152 171 239 0000 353 2,000.00
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11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 38.46

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 2,743.48

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 2,677.12

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 9.00

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 641.63

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 626.06

11 000 2152 251 239 0000 353 38.15

11 000 2152 251 239 0000 353 3,170.77

11 000 2152 251 239 0000 353 2,616.42

11 000 2152 252 239 0000 353 1,235.76

11 000 2152 253 239 0000 353 61.64

11 000 2152 253 239 0000 353 5,179.25

11 000 2152 253 239 0000 353 4,348.56

11 000 2230 733 239 0000 000 448.00

11 000 2573 580 239 0000 000 161.25

11 000 2575 860 239 0000 000 100.00

11 000 2620 120 239 0000 954 4,768.78

11 000 2620 241 239 0000 954 295.67

11 000 2620 242 239 0000 954 69.15

11 000 2620 261 239 0000 954 358.94

11 000 2620 263 239 0000 954 487.13

11 000 2720 120 239 0000 803 11,665.87

11 000 2720 241 239 0000 803 687.14

11 000 2720 242 239 0000 803 160.69

11 000 2720 261 239 0000 803 878.09

11 000 2720 263 239 0000 803 1,191.68

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2024:    853,061.22

11 312 2152 171 239 0000 353 5,000.00

11 312 2152 171 239 0000 353 5,000.00

11 334 2152 213 239 0000 353 15,996.16

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 124.00

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 8,365.00

11 312 2152 231 239 0000 353 310.00

11 312 2152 231 239 0000 353 310.00

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 29.00

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 1,956.32

11 312 2152 232 239 0000 353 72.50

11 312 2152 232 239 0000 353 72.50

11 000 2152 251 239 0000 353 8,949.94

11 000 2152 253 239 0000 353 13,844.07

11 000 2230 733 239 0000 000 1,420.62

11 000 2230 733 239 0000 000 1,420.63

11 000 2573 580 239 0000 000 138.86

11 000 2573 580 239 0000 000 184.19

The calculation of the Maintenance of Effort for Special Education does not include Federal 
Funds.  This calculation is based on State and Local expenditures.

OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - OCAS EXPENDITURE REPORT

MAINTENANCE OF EFFORT FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

1/24/2026 5:43:15 PM
Page: 3


